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ADD FOUNDATION EXPOSURE TO OVE
DIMENSIONS FOR AN ACCURATE ASSE
OF THE OVERALL HEIGHT AND MEAN R
HEIGHT- BUILDING OFFICIAL TO VERIF
APPROVE ACTUAL MEAN ROOF HEIGH

BASIC MODULE SET INSTRUCTIONS

THIS IS A BASIC SET OF INSTRUCTIONS TO
CREW ON DAY OF SET.  SET CREW SHOUL
THOROUGHLY PRIOR TO SET DAY.  THESE
COVER THE SET ORDER AND ANY MAJOR 
NEED TO BE ADDRESSED, PROPER MODU
AND FASTENING IS NOT PART OF THESE I
CREW TO FOLLOW INDUSTRY STANDARD 
AND OSHA REQUIREMENTS.

BASIC TWO-STORY/ FINISHED CAPE
SET FIRST FLOOR MODULES
INSTALL 2X ACROSS MARRIAGE LINE DIVID
SET 2ND FLOOR MODULES
RAISE ROOF AND PULL THE KNEEWALL IN
SET GABLE WALLS
FLIP THE UPPER PANELS
INSTALL TURN GABLES/DORMERS AS PER
FINISH DRYING IN
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Building Permit - Approved Construction Documents
Under general authority of the Building Code, this approved set of construction documents shall

be kept on the job site at all times and shall not be altered without approval from the Building
Official.  This permit does not approve any Electrical, Mechanical or Plumbing work.  This approval

does not relieve the builder from complying with manufacturer instructions, Virginia Uniform
Statewide Building Code and City of Richmond regulations whether noted, implied or omitted.
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NOTE:
THESE RENDERINGS ARE AN ARTIST'S DEPICTION ONLY, MAY NOT REFLECT THE ACTUAL FINAL PRODUCT.  PLAN UPDATES MAY NOT BE REFLECTED IN
RENDERINGS.  REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.  RENDERINGS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.
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BATH 3

DINING

LIVING

S.G.

CHASE FOR
PLUMBING DROP
FROM WASHER

STRUC#1

STRUC NOTE 1
(2) 1 3/4" X 14" LVL IN CEILING, PER MODULE (B/H PG
115)

(3) 2X4 OR 2X6 SPF #2 COLUMN STUDS EACH END,
PER MODULE- STRAP BEAM TO COLUMN STUD
WITH (1) MSTA12 STRAP- FASTENED WITH (8) .148 X
1 1/2" NAILS EACH END OF STRAP

4-1 3/4" X 14" LVL
8" DROPPED BEAM

PLUMB ONLY

PREP FOR GAS WH
BY BLDR

S.G.

(5) PINE
SHELVES

NOTE: ALL
CLOSETS
PINE SHELVES
WITH ROD

LIVING/DINING/KITCHEN
AREA = 602
REQ'D LT= 48.16 PROV LT = 59.96
REQ'D VT= 24.08 PROV VT = 56.97 PREP FOR NON-

VENTED MICROWAVE

GAS RANGE
BY BLDR

FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION- EXTERIOR WALLS TABLE R302.1(1)

WALLS- MINIMUM RATING OF 1 HOUR WITH A MINIMUM FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE <5 FEET.

PROJECTIONS - FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED 1 HR ON THE UNDERSIDE � 2
FEET TO <5 FEET-

OPENING IN WALLS- UNLIMITED WITH A 0 HOUR RATING WITH A MINIMUM
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 5 FEET.

PENETRATIONS-  PENETRATIONS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RATED
WITH A MINIMUM FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 5 FEET.

EXTERIOR END WALLS ARE
WP8105 FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
WALLS ( BOTH SIDES)
-SEE SHEET 2.2 FOR DETAIL

PORCH BY BLDR
ROOF BY CHI

DOOR SCHEDULE 1ST FLOOR
LABEL QTY FLOOR SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT R/O DESCRIPTION
(31) 4 LITE 1 PANEL

 2868   1 1 2868 L EX 32 " 80 " 34 1/2"X83" EXT. HINGED-DOOR E01
2668   1 1 2668 L IN 30 " 80 " 33"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
2668   1 1 2668 R IN 30 " 80 " 33"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
2668   2 1 2668 L IN 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
(30) 4 LITE 1 PANEL

 3068   1 1 3068 R EX 36 " 80 " 38 1/2"X83" EXT. HINGED-DOOR E01

NOTE:
INTERIOR DOORS NOT ON A MARRIAGE LINE
HAVE A 2X4 FLAT HEADER
OTHER HEADER STRUCTURAL SUPPORT
OPTIONS MAYBE LISTED ON FLOOR PLAN 

WINDOW SCHEDULE 1ST FLOOR
LABEL QTY FLOOR WIDTH HEIGHT R/O DESCRIPTION
C 3056SH EVEN   3 1 36 " 66 " 38 1/2"X69 3/4" SINGLE HUNG
J 2020FX   4 1 24 " 24 " 26 1/2"X27 3/4" FIXED GLASS

NOTE:
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO BE (3)
2X6 SPF#2 HEADER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
-PG 63, BEAM SPANS

NOTE:
ALL MATELINE DOOR HEADERS TO
BE (2) 2X4 SPF#2 HEADER
-PER MODULE/ NO SPLICE
-UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
-PG 92. BEAM SPANS
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ATTENTION
Local Building Official

Additional Review and Approval Required
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does not relieve the builder from complying with manufacturer instructions, Virginia Uniform
Statewide Building Code and City of Richmond regulations whether noted, implied or omitted.

06/28/2019 DKM



DN

W
S

M
 1

/2
"

V
S

B
30

"

PLUMB ONLY PLUMB ONLY

W
S

M
 1

/2
"

V
S

B
30

"

PLUMB ONLY PLUMB ONLY

A 3046SHA 3046SHA 3046SH

C 3056SH EVEN C 3056SH EVEN

2868 2868 2668 2868

26
68

26
68

26682668

26
68

26
68

G
 2

84
6S

H

A

RA
T

T
IC

A
C

C
E

S
S

2
2

X
3

0

14
'-0

"
1"

14
'-0

"

7'-0 1/2"14'-1 1/4"7'-0 1/2"

6'-10 1/2"7'-2 5/8"7'-2 5/8"6'-10 1/2"

10'-11 1/8"2'-0"2'-0"10'-11 1/8"

7'-1 1/2" 2'-4 1/2" 3'-10 1/4"

6'
-2

 1
/2

"
3'

-3
"

5'
-0

"
8'

-1
"

28'-2 1/4"

28
'-1

" 4'-5 1/8" 2'-11" RO
4'-3 1/2"

2'-11" RO

10 3/4"
2'-9" RO

2'-8 11/16"
2'-11" RO

6 15/16"
3'-2" FO

3'-2"

13
'-1

"

2'
-7

 1
/2

"
2'

-5
"

2'
-8

"

16'-6" 11'-8 1/4"

5'-0 1/2" 2'-6" 2'-11"

3'
-3

"

10
'-0

"
4'

-0
"

10
'-0

"
4'

-0
"

1"
8'

-1
1"

5'
-1

"

15'-6 1/4"

3'-3 7/8"

4'-11"

3'
-0

"

9'
-5

 1
/2

"

2'-0"

14'-4"

7 1/4" 7 1/4"

12
'-0

"
2'

-0
"

BATH 1

BATH 2

BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3

SLOPED CEILING
AT STAIRS UNDER
SHOWER TO MEET
HEADROOM

S.G. S.G.

INSTALL BACKER
BOARD ON WALLS
FOR TILE BY BLDR
ABOVE TUB

AREA =195
REQ'D LT= 15.60 PROV LT =22.6
REQ'D VT= 7.80 PROV VT - 11.4

PLUMB ONLY

SHOWER
NICHE

BEDROOM 1

NOTE: ALL
CLOSETS
PINE SHELVES
WITH ROD

HVAC
PLUMBIN
G
ELECTRIC

AREA =111
REQ'D LT= 8.8 PROV LT = 12.17
REQ'D VT= 4.44 PROV VT = 6.39

AREA =111
REQ'D LT= 8.8 PROV LT = 12.17
REQ'D VT= 4.44 PROV VT = 6.39

4 PINE
SHELVES

PLUMBING

RIP TRIM

EXTERIOR END WALLS ARE
WP8105 FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
WALLS ( BOTH SIDES)
-SEE SHEET 2.2 FOR DETAIL

FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION- EXTERIOR WALLS TABLE R302.1(1)

WALLS- MINIMUM RATING OF 1 HOUR WITH A MINIMUM FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE <5 FEET.

PROJECTIONS - FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED 1 HR ON THE UNDERSIDE � 2
FEET TO <5 FEET-

OPENING IN WALLS- UNLIMITED WITH A 0 HOUR RATING WITH A MINIMUM
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 5 FEET.

PENETRATIONS-  PENETRATIONS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RATED
WITH A MINIMUM FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 5 FEET.

DOOR SCHEDULE 2ND FLOOR
LABEL QTY FLOOR SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT R/O DESCRIPTION
2868   1 2 2868 L IN 32 " 80 " 35"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
2668   2 2 2668 L IN 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
2668   1 2 2668 R IN 30 " 80 " 33"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
2668   3 2 2668 R IN 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
2668   1 2 2668 R 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2" 2 DR. BIFOLD-PER ORDER
2868   2 2 2868 R IN 32 " 80 " 35"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER

WINDOW SCHEDULE 2ND FLOOR
LABEL QTY FLOOR WIDTH HEIGHT R/O DESCRIPTION
A 3046SH   3 2 36 " 54 " 38 1/2"X57 3/4" SINGLE HUNG
C 3056SH EVEN   2 2 36 " 66 " 38 1/2"X69 3/4" SINGLE HUNG
G 2846SH   1 2 32 " 54 " 34 1/2"X57 3/4" SINGLE HUNG

NOTE:
INTERIOR DOORS NOT ON A MARRIAGE LINE
HAVE A 2X4 FLAT HEADER
OTHER HEADER STRUCTURAL SUPPORT
OPTIONS MAYBE LISTED ON FLOOR PLAN 

NOTE:
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO BE (3)
2X4 SPF#2 HEADER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
-PG 32, BEAM SPANS

NOTE:
ALL MATELINE DOOR HEADERS TO
BE (2) 2X4 SPF#2 HEADER
-PER MODULE/ NO SPLICE
-UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
-PG 2. BEAM SPANS
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2nd Floor

MINIMUM 24 IN, OSB WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL

OUTSIDE CORNER
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED CORNER FASTENING

FASTEN CORNER WITH
(1) .131 X 3 1/4" NAILS
AT 12" O.C.

FASTEN SHEATHING
(SEE COVERPAGE)

PERMISSIBLE TO ADJUST SHEAR
WALL PANELS TO THE NEAREST O.C
STUD SPACING AS NECESSARY WHILE
MAINTAINING THE DIMENSIONED
PANEL SIZE.

HD1 - STRAP STUD TO FLOOR
BAND FOR 800 LBS- USE (1) MSTA15
STRAP W/ (10) .148 X1 1/2" NAILS
PER STRAP
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S. Henrikson
06/25/2019

Plan BLDR­055205­2019

17.55' (                                 7-11-19) 
17.55' (  7-11-19)

Building Permit - Approved Construction Documents Revised
Under general authority of the Building Code, this approved set of construction documents shall

be kept on the job site at all times and shall not be altered without approval from the Building
Official.  This permit does not approve any Electrical, Mechanical or Plumbing work.  This approval

does not relieve the builder from complying with manufacturer instructions, Virginia Uniform
Statewide Building Code and City of Richmond regulations whether noted, implied or omitted.07/11/2019
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